Form TO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	 T 02-10-	-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200) Tab settings ↔ ↔ ↔	· ▼		▼	
To the Honorable Commission	oner of: 10266	5607	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	, , , , , ,	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)	
Irving S. Rappaport		Name: <u>Rembr</u> Internal	andt IP Fund, LLLP	
Individual(s)	Association	Address: c/o Sus	squehanna Delaware, Inc.	
General partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: <u>1201 N</u>	. Orange Street, Suite 715	
Corporate		City: Wilmingt	on State: <u>Delaware</u> ZIP: <u>1980</u> 1	<u> </u>
Other		☐ Individual(s) ci	itizenship	
			ozenomp	
Additional name(s) of conveying par 3. Nature of conveyance:	ty(ies) attached? Yes No	7.0000.00.00.	rship	
Assignment	Merger		rship	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		e	
Other				_
Execution Date: January 29, 2004		Other - <u>Delaware Limited Liability Limited Partnership</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
			nation is attached \(\mathbb{Q} \) Yes \(\mathbb{Q} \) No be a separate document from assignment)
4 Application number(s) or rec	ictration number(s)		& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/362,233		B. Irade n/a	emark Registration News)	
			FT -6	
	Additional number(s) a	ittached Yes	No Prophications and Prophications	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations invo	olved: ''[
Name: Roberta Jacobs-Meadway				
Internal Address: <u>Ballard Spah</u>	r Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP	····		
		7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	-
Salar		☐ Enclosed		
Street Address: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit accou	unt number:	
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-7599		02-0755		
		(Attach duplicate or	opy of this page if paying by deposit accou	
		(Accach duplicate co		110)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original documents.	and belief, the foregoing in ument.	formation is true ar	nd correct and any attached copy is a	,
Roberta Jacobs-Meadway	And	po	1/30/04	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	not attachments and	Date /	
UPER 00000058 020755 70tal.num	ber of pages including cover he	eet, attachments, and	document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Irving S. Rappaport, an individual and citizen of the United States, having an address of 1500 Edgewood Drive, Palo Alto, CA 94303, has filed an intent-to-use application to register the trademark REMBRANDTS;

WHEREAS, Rembrandt IP Fund, LLLP, a Delaware limited liability limited limited partnership, having an address of c/o Susquehanna Delaware, Inc., 1201 N. Orange Street, Suite 715, Wilmington, DE 19801, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the application therefore, serial no. 76/362,233, filed January 24, 2002;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said application be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THERFORE, for good and valuation consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Irving S. Rappaport hereby assigns to said Rembrandt IP Fund, LLLP all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the application therefore, serial no. 76/362,233, filed January 24, 2002.

Irving S. Rappaport

Dated: 1/29/2004

PHL A #1837614 v1

RECORDED: 02/06/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0876